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SAIHDAVCONTACTS?

Brock Smith ..........ccooviiiiiiiii e, (870) 480-6406

Matt Caldwell.........ccoeviveeiiieiie e, (913) 755-1105

Sara SChMitZ .....ccoevvciveeiieieeee e (870) 423-7905

SAIEMANAGER:

Matt Caldwell.........cccoeveveeiiieieeeee e, (913) 755-1105
mattcaldwell75@gmail.com

AUCTIONEER:

Justin B. Stout
(913) 645-5136

LIVESTOCKIRUBLICATIONIREERESENTATIVES:

Will Harsh, Angus Journal ......................... (740) 272-1386
Dakota Ferguson, Oklahoma Cowman .....(785) 893-1604
Guy Peverley, The Stock Exchange........... (785) 456-4390
Adam Conover, Angus Beef Bulletin ......... (816) 676-8560
VIDEQ/SAUHEORMATE

Videos of cattle will be available at
smithregisteredangus.com.

Cattle will not be run through a sale ring. TV’s will be set up
on sale day with a video of the animal selling. All cattle will
be conveniently penned at sale site for inspection.

INTERNETBIDDING:

Can’t make the sale? Watch and bid online at
LiveAuctions.tv. If you need assistance in setting up your
account contact (817) 725-8595.

MAuctions Al

AGCOMODATIONS:

Edelweiss Inn, Eureka Springs.................. (479) 253-7316
Lookout Lodge, Eureka Springs................. (479) 253-9335
Fairfield Inn & Suites, Springdale............... (479) 419-5722
Hampton Inn, Harrison ...........cccccooeiiiieen. (870) 365-0505
Fairway Motor Inn, Berryville...................... (870) 423-3395
ERMSIOHSANES

Terms of the sale are cash or check at settlement for your
purchase. All cattle sell under the suggested Terms and
Conditions of the American Angus Association
(www.angus.org/pub/suggested_sale terms.pdf).

Cattle will not be released until settlement has been made.
Registration papers will not be transferred until paid in full.
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REGISTRATIONICERTIEICATES:

Animals will be transferred to the buyer at the seller’s
expense. Each buyer must be sure to give the sale clerk
proper name and address for making transfers.

[IRUCKING:

Reputable truckers will be available to assist with your
purchases. Let us know if you need assistance with your
trucking needs.

BEREORMANCHINEORMATIONIRIGENOMICIENHANCHERDS:

{Wf“
LV 1
Powered by Neogen GanaSesk

All bulls have Genomic Enhanced EPDs.

All bulls were DNA tested with AngusGS.

For more information please contact the ranch.
All EPD'’s current as of 10/02/2022.

SMITHIBREEDINGIGUARRNTEE:

Smith Registered Angus provides a first breeding season
guarantee on all bulls selling. The breeding season is de-
fined as the 90 day period following bull turnout. We will pro-
vide you a satisfactory replacement or issue a credit for a
future sale equal to the purchase price minus salvage value.
Smith Registered Angus Ranch reserves the right to deal
with any problem individually.

ESPECTIONS OF THE CArTiE

You are invited to inspect the cattle at the ranch anytime.

SMITHIREGISTEREDIANGUSIRANCHIHER DIH ERTTH:

All bulls selling have passed a semen evaluation by Zack
Dombeck, Berryville Vet Clinic (636) 222-2437. Individual
health papers will be provided for shipment anywhere.

NOTES

Supplemental breeding and pregnancy testing information
will be available sale day. Announcements made from the
auction block will take precedence over the sale book. All
persons attending the sale do so at their own risk. Neither
the owners, nor the sale staff assume liability, legal or other-
wise for accidents or loss of property.
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99 CR 5015 - Berryville, AR 72616
Home - (870) 423-3269

Brock - (870) 480-6406
SmithRegisteredAngus@gmail.com
www.SmithRegisteredAngus.com

Smith Registered Angus Ranch would like to welcome everyone to 7th Annual Fall Production Sale!

At Smith Angus Ranch, we’ve always had a strong belief in the values of faith, family, hard work, and
personal responsibility. Those values are the cornerstone of our business and drive us to continuously

improve from generation t0 generation. We’ve used that same concept in our black angus cattle opera-
tion.

Again this year we will be having the sale at our farm south of Berryville. We are excited to welcome
you to our farm to view the cattle. The sale will be on video with TV’s set up under the tent.

We have set our goal to provide genetics that will help our customers have success in the cattle busi-
ness. Disciplined selection and the use of Al have allowed us to make huge strides in our breeding
program. All of our bulls have been DNA tested and have genomic enhanced EPDs as a risk

management tool for you.

The bulls have been developed on pasture with 5-7 pounds of a hand fed daily supplement. They are
sound, good footed, and ready to work. We’re confident these bulls, with their docility, phenotype, calv-
ing ease, and growth, to be an asset to any operation. Herd health and fertility checks have been done
by Berryville Vet Clinic.

Strong relationships are at the heart of our operation, and we strive to always do the right thing, for the
right reason, in the right way. We appreciate our previous customers and value your continued support.

Please contact us with any questions, and let us know if we can assist you in selecting the right animal.

Please follow us on Facebook at Smith Registered Angus Ranch for sale updates and happenings at the
ranch. We sincerely thank you for your interest in our program.

Sincerely,

The Smith Family
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LL 2022 ANGUS BREED AVERAGE EPDS FOR NON-PARENT BULLS

CED
-~ PIV\Z/ X\g\f +YW RADG DMI YH SC Doc
. 108 +25 +1.06 +6 +86 +18 +.50 +.48 +1.36 +12.1

CEM Milk MW MH §$

EN CW Marb

+8  + rb RE Fat

26 +64 +4 -16 47 +61 +61 +.013 T;g EZZ e w8

Claw Angle PAP  HP

$C
+84  +49  +137 +239




OLDER BULLS READY FOR HEAVY SERVICE

{  SRAR GrowTH FUND 1081

02/01/21 AngusGS Bull 20400084 Tattoo: 1081
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 16 1% | -1.7 5%|73 20% 1136 15% 0.30 15% 04 70% | 35 10% 044 25% 0560% | 17 1%
MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
81 30% |0.3 60% | 146 20% |16 60%10.8 65% 62 20% |0.40 75%  0.72 35% | 0.039 85%

. . Index % Rank
Basin Payweight 1682 Ei‘f\}? Salwasi'%“é 107063 M
Deer Valley Growth Fund Pt T . 63 v30%
Deer Valley Rita 36113 auemerepvelgnicp
h Deer Valley Rita 9457 9
i i F
EF Complement 8088 Basin Franchise P142 $ .
WR Pride Complement 656-336 EF E"‘?tre'dat E”tenssus;g L
i _ ummitcrest Focus
WR Pride Focus 2U66 336-904 WR BFD Pride 904 of 112E 40 70%
$B
146 40%
$C
252 40%

2 SRAR PLus ONE 1091

02/02/21 Angus GS Bull 20400737 Tattoo: 1091
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 15 2% | -1.110%|65 40% 128 20% | 033 4% | 0.6 45% | 26 50% | 0.37 10% 0.47 45% 10 30%
MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
60 55% 0.7 25% |-0.195% 12140% 8.5 85% 56 30% 095 20%| 1.02 5% | 0.009 45%

G S i Index % Rank
Connealy Confidence Plus SN EHEES M
E&B Plus One Eg’;”1’;asgf§°”?f‘ga11§2‘): 63$ 50%
E&B Lady 1023 Precision 936 recision
S E&B Lady 878 New Design 441 63 350
FF Rito Awaken 6V02 VR R aney 22 S
SRAR Sunlight 219 EF Rita I3I2CS of GjS(:;r;ien 109$G10A
H onnealy Lomrade
SAR Sunight 494 SAR Sunlight Focus 92 73 10%
B
. . 182 %
#3 bull in the sale for Ribeye Area EPD $C
299 10%

3 SRAR PLus ONE 1241

02/06/21 Angus GS Bull 20400734 Tattoo: 1241
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 12 10% | -0.125%|69 30% 125 25% 0.24 55% 0.2 85% 31 20% 048 40% 0.354% | 7 65%
MW MH SC DOC HP Cw Marb RE Fat
20 95% | 0 85% |0.2885% |1565%(15.6 15% 41 70% | 1.19 5% | 0.63 50% | 0.047 90%

Index % Rank
Connealy Confidence 0100 M

Elbanna of Conanga 1209 9% 1%

E&B 1680 Precision 1023
E&B Lady 878 New Design 441 78 5%

Connealy Confidence Plus
E&B Plus One
E&B Lady 1023 Precision 936

: . F
Quaker Hill Manning 4EX9 oI OEE Sl
SRAR Jiit Manning 179 gua.ke; Hill B.Ia;tk::r; 2OA32 78 g 85@
- i g asin Payweig
WR Jilt Payweight 571-MC9 Bl peyneighics o
$8
153 30%
#1 $Maternal Index in the sale §C
296 10%

VTN s
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R

4 WR EPICENTER D107 OF G702

01/24/21 Bull 19986376 Tattoo: D107
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 11 15% | -1.310%|72 20% |12920% 0.7 30% 0.4 70% | 26 50% 061 90% (.58 90% 12 15%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
66 50% (0.2 70% |0.8850% |13 75%| 14 30% 55 30% | 0.82 30%  0.64 45% | 0.027 70%
Varilek Product 2010 04 SEL X
- arilek Product
3F.Ep|c e Zebo Queen 1072 M "
WR Epicenter . 66 § VGM
Lone Star PWT Blackcap L360 ower 100
' P Lone Star OBJ Blackcap E995 73 15%
K C F Bennett Absolute SAV Final Answer 0035
GR Emma Absolute G702 ;homasl M;S.S ﬁfy:ﬁf i "
onnealy Final Produc
GR EMMA FP G401 of 847 WR Emma IF 847 of 651 60 25%
$B
157 25%
$C
210 25%

SRAR RiToO AWAKEN 139-F183

04/13/21  Angus GS Bull 20399520 Tattoo: 1391
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 3 80% | 1.150% (64 40% 11735% 0.3 15% | 12 3% | 25 60% | 0.37 10% 0.4325% 11 25%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
71 45% | 1.1 4% 10.3385% 1280%[12.8 45% 58 25% | 1.1 10% | 0.85 20% | -0.040 3%
Index % Rank
V AR Discovery 2240 SA R\/Tel? X;QO%%/Q M
FF Rito Awaken 602 Pl 1 63 50%
FF Rita 3125 of G236 Ingen GAR Ingenuity w
G AR Retail Product G236 58 5%
Hoover Dam $F
JCD oy Demangs JDD Leading Emma 143 14 5%
D Sey EIES BIR Destination 928-630 $6
JDD Sydney C111 JDD Sydney 040 81 49
$8
195 2%
#2 bull in the sale for $Beef Index 316$Czn/



OLDER BULLS READY FOR BEAVY SERVICE

6 SRAR PLUs ONE 1041

01/30/21 Angus GS Bull 20413655 Tattoo: 1041
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 12 10% | -2.3 3%55 70% |10360% 0.2 75% 0.1 90% | 21 85% 057 80% 0.560% |12 15%
MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
23 95% 0.3 60% 0.66 95% 1950% 121 50% 42 65% | 0.87 25%  0.65 45% | 0.081 95%

c - 0100 Index % Rank
s onnealy Confidence
E&BCPc:lr];\egrll);Conﬂdence HEE Elbanna of Conanga 1209 7 $|\20%
E&B Lady 1023 Precision 936 E&B 1680 Precision 1023 W
y o E&B Lady 878 New Design 441 55 g
Mead Weigh Up Q1444 Plattemere Weigh Up K360 m $F
WR W-UP MO Elmaretta 929-513 ZZ;dELginWtW 56
i 2 rotege
WR PRO Elmaretta 513 - 4048 W R 5522 Elmaratta 4048 58 30%
$B
150  35%
$C
267 25%

SRAR ALL SURE FIRE 1421

04/22/21 Angus GS Bull 20454138 Tattoo: 1421
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 1210% | 0.125% 65 40% 114 40% | 0.26 40% | 0.7 35% 32 15% | 0.44 25% 0.42 20% 12 15%

MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
5170% |04 50% | 2073% |1470% 13 40% 32 85% | 1.11 10%  0.54 65% | -0.02 15%

Connealy In Sure 8524 T
G AR Sure Fire onnealy In oure M
WR Sure Fire D728 of 064 gha" RTC‘I‘ B I oo
WR G ial 064 of 722 onnealy Impression
<SR ° WR CO Georgia 722 71 15%
FF Rito Awaken 6V02 VAR Discovery 2240 §F
FF Rita 3125 of G236 Ingen 65 90%
SRAsRA?ﬁZJ’yf Al 125 Deer Valley Al In B
SAR Focus Big 492 76 10%
$B
14 45%
$C
258 355%

g SRAR RiTO AWAKEN 1401-F170

04/13/21 Angus GS Bull 20399521 Tattoo: 1401
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 16 1% | -2.33% |61 50% | 117 35% 0.27 30% 0.2 85% | 28 35% (.64 95% |0.58 90%| 13 10%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat

40 80% 0.1 80% |0.66 65% 2140%10.1 75% 36 80% | 1.33 3% | 0.64 45% | 0.022 65%
AAR Ten X 7008 S A Ll
i en
HEL Do 2240 Deer Valley Rita 0308 $M -
FF Rito Awaken 602 i 63 50%
FF Rita 3125 of G236 Ingen GAR Ingenuity W
G AR Retail Product G236 66 25%
AAR Ten X 7008 S A $F
e NEGCT20 JDD Beauty 010 79 65%
JDD Wibaux F170 . 36
i itz Top Game
R Vibadchsd Qca Wibaux W54 84 3%
B
i . . : 164 20%
#2 Calving Ease bull, tied #1 Marbling, #2 $Grid Index $C
216 20%

SRAR SURE FIRE 1341 OF 229

03/07/21
MW MH

G AR Sure Fire
WR Sure Fire D728 of 064
WR Georgia Imp 064 of 722

Dalebanks Complement 5013
SRAR Fancy Pat 229
SAR Fancy Patriot 226

0

02/20/21

Angus GS  Bull

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik
EPD %Rank | 1115% | 1.250% 65 40% |11345% | 0.19 90% 0.6 45% | 37 3%

Angus GS  Bull
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik

Connealy In Sure 8524
Chair Rock 5050 G A R 8086

Connealy Impression
WR CO Georgia 722

EF Complement 8088
Dalebanks Promptitude 3083

Deer Valley Patriot 3222
SAR Fanny of Focus 182

SRAR RAINFALL 1301

20421393 Tattoo: 1301
Claw Angle CEM

20399518 Tattoo: 1341
Claw Angle CEM
0.6 90% |0.57 90% | 11 25%

SC DOC HP Ccw Marb
40 80% (0.1 80% |14915% | 790% 156 15%

Fat

53 35% |0.56 55% | 0.57 60% | 0.059 95%

Index % Rank
M

73 25%
Sw

75 10%
$F
88 40%
$G

44 60%

$B

133 55%
$C

246 45%

EPD %Rank | 15 2% | -1.410%|61 50% | 11050% 0.27 30% 0.2 85% 27 45% 0.45 30% 0.54 80% 11 25%

MW MH

Coleman Charlo 0256
S AV Rainfall 6846
S AV Blackcap May 4136

Deer Valley All In
SAR View All In 725
SAR View Focus 433

SC DOC HP Ccw Marb
40 80% |0.1 80% |0.57 70% | 195% [14.6 25%

O C C Paxton 730P
Bohi Abigale 6014

S AV 8180 Traveler 004
S AV May 2397

AARTen X 7008 S A
Deer Valley Rita 0274

VN AR Big Eye 9277
SAR New Mytty Focus 388

Fat

35 80% 1033 80% | 0.83 20% | 0.009 45%

Index % Rank
M

70 35%
W

66 25%
F

76 70%
$G

4 70%
$B

17 80%
$C

222 70%
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ff SRAR RAINFALL 1311

20400088 Tattoo: 1311
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 9 30% | 0.330%62 45% 10850% 0.23 65%-0.1 95% 41 1% |0.44 25% 0.4955% 4 90%

SC DOC HP CW  Marb
24 90% |-0.4 95% 049 75% |11 80%| 6.4 95%

02/21/21

MW MH

Coleman Charlo 0256
S AV Rainfall 6846
S AV Blackcap May 4136

Quaker Hill Manning 4EX9
SRAR Executive 10C
2 S 765 Executive 402-1034

WZ SRAR PLUs ONE 1281

Angus GS Bull 20452460

02/01/21

Angus GS  Bull

OLDER BULLS READY FOR HEBAVY SERVICE

0 C C Paxton 730P
Bohi Abigale 6014

S AV 8180 Traveler 004
S AV May 2397

EXAR Denver 2002B
Quaker Hill Blackcap 0A32

HARB Pendleton 765 J H
2 S Lady 1407 Design 8-402

32 85% | 0.74 35% 0.37 85%

Fat

0.025 70%
Index % Rank

M
63 50%
Sw

79 4%
F
63 90%
$G
53 40%
$8
116 80%
$C

213 80%

Tattoo: 1281

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 13 10% | 0.6 35%|74 15% 133 15%) 0.27 30%05 55% 24 65% | 0.67 95% 0.50 60% 9 45%

SCDCCINE Ccw Marb
78 35% |0.8 15% |0.47 75% |19 50%|15.1 20%

MW  MH

Connealy Confidence Plus
E&B Plus One
E&B Lady 1023 Precision 936

Deer Valley Growth Fund
Foster Henrietta 9009
Lawsons Henrietta D869

Connealy Confidence 0100
Elbanna of Conanga 1209
E&B 1680 Precision 1023

E&B Lady 878 New Design 441

Basin Payweight 1682
Deer Valley Rita 36113

S AV Ten Speed 3022
Deer Valley Henrietta 2212

Fat

53 35% | 1.03 15% 0.63 50% | 0.026 70%
Index % Rank

M
66 45%
Sw

68 20%
$F

93 30%
$G

70 15%
B
163 20%
$C

211 20%

@ SRAR GrowTH FUND 1291

02/10/21

Angus GS  Bull

20400079 Tattoo: 1291

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 5 65% | 2.785% (81 10% | 1494% | 0.30 15% 0.7 35% 31 20% | 0.5 50% |0.54 80% 11 25%

MW MH

SC DOC HP Cw Marb RE Fat

79 35% (0.3 60% |1.36 20% |22 35%[13.6 35% 62 20% |0.53 60% | 0.53 65% | 0.051 95%

Basin Payweight 1682
Deer Valley Growth Fund
Deer Valley Rita 36113

Hoover Elation M123
SRAR View All In 168
SAR View All In 725

Index % Rank
Basin Payweight 006S M
21AR O Lass 7017 259
Plattemere Weigh Up K360 W
Deer Valley Rita 9457 76 10%
Basin Excitement
Pride of Ellston K68 103 15%
Deer Valley All In §6
SAR View Focus 433 43 65%
8
146 40%
$C
263 30%

Mﬁ SRAR RITO AWAKEN 1411-18

04/20/21

Angus GS  Bull

20399522 Tattoo: 1411

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 14 4% | -1.94% 42 95% | 7695% | 0.20 85%0.2 85% | 29 30% 059 85% 0.53 75% | 13 10%

MW MH

V AR Discovery 2240
FF Rito Awaken 6V02
FF Rita 3125 of G236 Ingen

Hoover Elation M123
SRAR Miss Rampage 18
SAR Miss Rampage 106

SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
16 95% 0.1 90%0.53 75% 11 80%12.8 45%

27 95% |0.78 30% | 0.7 30% | 0.013 50%

Index % Rank
AARTen X 7008 SA M
Deer Valley Rita 0308 6 s5% /
G AR Ingenuity W
G AR Retail Product G236 50 65%
Basin Excitement Sk
Pride of Ellston K68 73 75%
Quaker Hil Rampage 0A36 §6
Blackcap 434 of MAF 61 25%
$B
134 55%
$C
236 55%




OLDER BULLS READY FOR BBAVY SERVICE

Sara, Brock and Granny Bobbie

46 SRAR RAINFALL 1021

01/24/21 Angus GS Bull 20425870 Tattoo: 1021

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 7 45% | 1.0 45%|63 45% | 11735% 0.25 50% 0.2 85% 30 25% 0.39 15% 0.54 80% 5 85%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE  Fat
39 80% |-0.1 90% 1.0540% |14 70%[16.2 15% 34 85% | 0.65 45%  0.29 95% | 0.060 95%
0 C C Paxton 730P L
axton
Coleman Charlo 0256 Bohi Abigale 6014 M n
S AV Rainfall 6846 S AV 8180 Traveler 004 80 V\1/5A;
S AV Blackcap May 4136 raveler
<R SAV May 2397 67 25
Tehama Tahoe B767 Tehama Upward Y238 $F
SRAR Blackbird 207-20 'I[;erllaLna li\/la(;y Blalckblrth;(S)fiz:li 73 és/o
i alebanks Complemen
RS iaehird 207 SAR RT Blackbird 284 45 60%
$B
118 80%
$C
233 60%

SRAR SIGNAL 1381 OF 740

04/01/21 AngusGS Bull 20413656 Tattoo: 1381
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 10 20% | 0.945% |68 30% |12130%  0.26 40% 0.7 35% | 15 95% 065 95% (.46 35% 10 30%
MW MH SC DOC HP CW Marb RE  Fat
86 25% (0.6 30% | 0.575% [1280%|20.2 1% 38 75% |0.97 15% 0.36 85% | 0.028 75%

AAR Ten X 7008 S A Dlha
EXAR Stud 46588 en M
EXAR Signal 71118 208 Fl {5 61 60%
Wilks Lady 5017 EXAR Denver 2002B SW
44 Lady 83112 50 65%
i F
McKellar Upward 2389 Sitz Upward 307R .
WR Erica 740-233 .éMc Pezlirl I's Answgr 8446 6465 76 $éo/n
i o onnealy Impression
e nE1ca235- 300 WR IF Erica 900 of 6686 63 20%
$B
1 “ 139 50%
#1 bull in the sale for daughter fertility HP EPD $C
241 50%

ﬁg SRAR SIGNAL 1371 OF 158

03/23/21 Angus GS Bull 20399519 Tattoo: 1371
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 11 15% | 1.250%60 55% 108 50%  0.26 40% 0.8 25% | 30 25% 052 60% (.59 95% 11 25%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE  Fat
57 60% 0.2 70% -0.48 95%|1950% 14.9 20% 38 75% | 0.64 45% | 0.44 80% | 0.019 60%
AARTen X 7008 S A Lot g
en
EXAR Stud 46588 BoBs R 260 M -
EXAR Signal 7111B EXAR Denver 20023 66 § VGM
Wilks Lady 5017 enver
e =8y 44 Lady 83112 61 i
F
Dalebanks Complement 5013 EF Complement 8088 § -
s s P
f eader
SHREL e g SAR Amie’s Direction 262 49 50%
;]
125 70%
$C
228 65%

@ SRAR RAINFALL 1321

02/27/21  Angus GS Bull 20409441 Tattoo: 1321

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | -2 95% | 3.490% (63 45% 1120 30% 0.28 25% 04 70% | 23 75% 049 45% | 0.415% | 0 95%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Marb RE  Fat
49 70% |0.1 80% | 0.64 65% 22 35%[16.8 10% 41 70% | 0.65 45% | 0.42 80% | 0.030 75%
B ks Index % Rank
axton )
Coleman Charlo 0256 Boti Abigale 6014 $M]F
SAV Rainfall 6846 A e 76 vswn
S AV Blackcap May 4136 raveler
R o SAV May 2397 51 - ool
SAR Comrade Line 1525 Gonnealy:Gomrade 1985 el
SRAR Queen Line 788 2AARVIVI|3aureen (I)Zz)agzlme 303 85 § GSM
eacon
SAR Queen Beacon 105 Lady Queen L100 49 509
$B
134 55%
$c 1
250 40%

T TR T W b Tl TR T e S e
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OLDER BULLS READY FOR BBAVY SERVICE

20 SRAR ALL GRowTH FUND 1499

08/21/19 AngusGS Bull 19999094 Tattoo: 1499

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 6 55% | 2.680%| 87 3% | 1582% | 0.3 15% | 1.1 10% | 19 95% 068 95% 0.4850% 15 2%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
122 3% | 1 10% |0.3980% |18 55%13.6 35% 70 10% | 0.3 85% | 0.92 15% | 0.018 60%

) ) Index % Rank

Basin Payweight 1682 5‘?;'3 gaﬁ’f"as‘ig;g 107063 M

Deer Valley Growth Fund Pt S e 5 VSO%
Deer Valley Rita 36113 attemere Weigh Up

A Deer Valley Rita 9457 6 25

F
Deer Valley All In AAR Ten X 7008 S A .
SAR Tess Al In 605 Zf\‘;r E\:la"inR'ta OZ‘;Y O

aCK FOCUS

g eslioee 2! SAR Emkpress RT 258 40 $70%

B

152 30%
Second highest Weaning EPD in sale. 1499 was used to breed $c30/

249 45%

the registered cows.

Zﬁ SRAR WR-WIER ENHANCE 1629

09/16/19  Angus GS Bull 20119404 Tattoo: 1629
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 6 55% | 1965%| 82 5% | 1455% | 0.28 25% 0.9 15% | 27 45% 052 60% 0.47 45% 9 45%
MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE  Fat
72 40% 0.7 25% 0.4280% | 323% 14.7 25% 70 10% | 1.21 5% | 0.58 55% | 0.053 95%

S I Index % Rank

SydGen Exceed 3223 yaisen 50090 M

SydGen Enhance :ngen E%rer\;er(gl_Aac;)é;$55 86$ Ws%

Rita 261 ydGen Liberty

SydGen Rita 2613 Fox Run Rita 9308 -

GAR-EGL Protege Rito 112 of 2536 Rito 616 $ :

WR Wier Protege 956 of 674 bvBRﬁfnm ';g;g' '3?23 114$G5 &

i ax

WR 602C Weir 674 WRF Aot TR
$B

) . , 189 3%
Tied #1 bull for temperament DOC EPD in the sale, #2 Marbling $C

EPD, #2 for $Combined Index. 1629 was used to breed the 331 1%
registered cows.

ZZ SRAR GrRowTH FUND 1710

09/11/20 AngusGS Bull 20335100 Tattoo: 1710

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 7 45% | 1.355% |73 20% 140 10% | 0.3 15% |09 15% 33 10% 044 25% 0560% | 15 2%

MW MH SC DOC HP Cw Marb RE Fat
90 20% (0.8 15% |0.54 75% |21 40%/13.3 40% 66 15% |0.53 60% | 0.89 15% | 0.023 65%
Rl Index % Rank
i i asin Payweight
Basin Payweight 1682 AR O Lo T017 M ]
Deer Valley Growth Fund ) 65 45%
Deer Valley Rita 36113 Plattemere Weigh Up K360 W
Deer Valley Rita 9457 N 15%
i itali F
Deer Valley Patriot 3222 O OEl AT (028 SEHl
SRAR Princess Patriot 137 EZZF t’;”ce‘és'ta 92;(‘:26 W i
g i oenix
S lliceaoenioe? SAR Princess Traveler 156 S0 45%
$B
: 160  20%
1710 was used to breed the registered cows. $C
213 20%




OLDER BULLS READY FOR JHBAVY SERVICE

@,
Zﬁ SRAR GROWTH FUND 1620

09/07/20 Angus GS Bull 20335102 Tattoo: 1620

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 7 45% | 0.840%|74 15% 13910% 0.29 20% 1 10% |31 20% 0.5 75% (.48 50% 16 1%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
66 50% |0.7 25% 0.0395% |1375% 13.7 35% 61 20% |0.49 65% | 0.59 55% | 0.030 75%
) . Index % Rank
Basin Payweight 1682 gfli'g gaﬁ’we'g;g 107065 M
Deer Valley Growth Fund ass | 72 30%
Deer Valley Rita 36113 Plattemere Weigh Up K360 W
Deer Valley Rita 9457 74 10%
Connealy Thunder $F
e L il X
: eader
/R Erica 5050 544 SAR Erica Right Time 189 44 60%
$B
146 40%
$C
261 30%

q
sz SRAR WR-SURE FIRE 1740

09/21/20 AngusGS Bull 20338050 Tattoo: 1740

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | -2 95% | 2.985%| 86 3% | 1602% | 035 2% | 1.1 10% | 24 65% 048 40% 0.5375% 1 95%

MW MH SC DOC HP Cw Marb RE  Fat
14 10%/0.9 10% | 2222% |17 55% 123 50% 82 2% | 1.34 2% | 0.75 30% | -0.009 25%
c e In Sure 8521 Index % Rank
G AR Sure Fire onnealy In sure M
WR Sure Fire D728 of 064 gha'r R‘I’C'l‘ i g
WR ial 4 of 722 onnealy Impression
Georgia lmp 064 0 WR CO Georgia 722 69 20%
- F
S S Niagara Z29 Hoover Dam .
SRAR Idessa 678 Jcet SS |X1é4 o 1285 ™
onnealy Lomrade
R 100 Spur Idessa Lass 677 89 2%
$B
. ) . . 21 1%
Second highest Yearling EPD in sale, #1 for feed conversion (RADG), $C
tied #1 Marbling, #1 for $Grid Index, #1 for $Combined Index. BT 1%

2 SRAR INERTIA 1530

08/22/20 AngusGS Bull 20340479 Tattoo: 1530

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 12 10% | 1.150%|71 25% |13020% 026 40% 0.8 25% | 27 45% 0.53 65% | 0.560% | 6 75%

MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
113 10% 0.8 15% |-0.595% | 305% 115.5 20% 49 45% |1.17 10%0.27 95% | 0.109 95%
SRR Index % Rank
G AR Momentum [ogress! M
GAR Inertia Siah B Eveian 5 75
G AR Prophet 2984 GAR Prophet W
G AR Daybreak 1521 63 35%
i tal F
Deer Valley Patriot 3222 CRpEE Gl 1 S
Rl organ Valey 367 B:ﬁl’r ;/(?QSYSZHIQSZLM der 583 : $§5 5
) eaaer
s oruals,o0o0 36 SAR Morgan’s Successor 252 65 20%
$B
. 4 156 25%
Tied #1 bull for temperament DOC EPD in the sale $C
256 35%

26 SRAR ENHANCE 014

10/13/20 AngusGS Bull 19845784 Tattoo: 014
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 8 35% | 1.0 45%| 82 5% | 149 4% | 0.32 5% |09 15% 28 35% 0.51 5% 0.4955% 7 65%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
107 10% 0.6 30% |0.66 65% 26 15%17.3 10% 56 30% | 0.84 25% | 0.64 45% | -0.028 10%
— : Index % Rank
SydGen Exceed 3223 S ENRo0090 M
SydGen Enhance zyggen E%re:ereL:iyégSS 71 . veo%
SydGen Rita 2618 yaGen Liberty
Al Fox Run Rita 9308 6 10%
; AAR Ten X 7008 S A $F
VAR Discovery 2240 Deer Valley Rita 0308 % 25%
RAF Discovery Rita S S Objective T510 0726 $6
f IR jective
Cardinal Hill Rita 1145 Three Trees Rita T1121 85 20%
$B
) . 161 20%
#2 bull in the sale for daughter fertility HP EPD $C
280 15%

G
27 SRAR RAINFALL 1640

09/10/20 Angus GS Bull 20415535 Tattoo: 1640
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 8 35% | 1.965% 62 45% | 116.40% 0.25 50%|04 70% 21 85% 041 15% 0.39 10% 4 90%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE  Fat
46 75% | 0 85% |1.2530% 1565%| 10 75% 31 90% |1.18 10% | 0.51 70% | 0.018 60%
- 730p Index % Rank
axton
Colelman Charlo 0256 Bohi Abigale 6014 M .
S AV Rainfall 6846 65 45%
SAV Blackcap May 4136 S AV 8180 Traveler 004 SW
SAV May 2397 54 60%
G AR Prophet $F
smﬁvigy;;:;)g?:t 4901 Rita 912 of Rita 4L3 Pred 63 : 90%
DHT 5050 SSR40 Leader 583 G
SAR Fanny 334 SAR Fanny of Focus 182 76 10%
$8
138 50%
$C
244 50%
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FALL YBARLING BULLS

Zg SRAR BALDRIDGE MoVIN ON 1461

08/13/21 Angus GS Bull 20428468 Tattoo: 1461

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 9 30% | 0.9 45%| 86 3% | 1543% | 0.27 30%|0.7 35% | 28 35% 043 25% 0.43 25% | 15 2%

MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
106 10% 0.9 10% |0.6170% 24 25% 138 35% 64 15% | 0.83 25% | 0.76 30% | 0.026 70%
o] TR Index % Rank
Baldridge Alternative E125 ossIEasylmpac M
Baldridge Movin On G780 zai\d;dse Br']a‘:kb'rd -1 74 2
Baldridge Isabel B061 rophe
ks Baldridge Isabel Y69 80 4
Tehama Tahoe B767 Tehama Upward Y238 §F -
SRAR Princess Il 469 'I;thzma l\lllary Bla;g;)érd Y684 100 $G20A,
i omplemen
WR Comp Princess 445 0f253  \y 2 Absolute Princess 253-202 62 $25%
B
162 20%
C
284 15%

29 SRAR BALDRIDGE MovIN ON 1451

08/13/21

Angus GS  Bull
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik

20428475 Tattoo: 1451
Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 10 20% | 0.0 25%|79 10% 132 15% | 0.24 55% 0.5 55% | 22 80% | 0.4 15% |0.3910% 10 30%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb Fat
76 35% (0.3 60% |0.9250% |2520%| 15 20% 55 30% | 1.00 15% 0.68 40% | 0.012 50%
ST o Index % Rank
Baldridge Alternative E125 0ss Easy Impact M
Baldridge Movin On G780 Za/id;dge B:’ikb"d s 85$ =
Baldridge Isabel BO61 rophe
R Baldridge Isabel Y69 75 10%
Tehama Tahoe B767 TEJEEEPUER (P23 E_
SRAR Royal Queen 449 ;e:arzaElew B'acz":;’; pece g e
ufora =mbolazon
i alGleericio Circle A Royal Queen 9470 70 15%
$B
: 160  20%
#2 $Maternal Index in the sale $C
293 10%

Baldridge Movin On G780

3@ SRAR Movin ON 1431

08/06/21 Angus GS Bull 20428452 Tattoo: 1431

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 10 20% | 04 35%|79 10% [13215%  0.19 90% 0.4 70% | 19 95% 046 35% 047 45% 15 2%

MNW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
82 30% (0.3 60% | 1.0 40% |28 10%| 13 40% 51 40% | 1.05 10% 0.62 50% | 0.060 95%
Poss Easy | e Index % Rank
Baldridge Alternative E125 0SS Easy Impac M
Baldridge Movin On G780 Za/'\d;dse Br'fikb"d A T5 20
i bel BO61 rophe
pasociisare Baldridge Isabel Y69 TR
Tehama Tahoe B767 Tehama Upward Y238 S
SRAR Highfocus 419 ;T;';‘a MarLy Bfg‘b';‘;;(:&‘ . N
i OcCus Lea n
SAR Highfocus 162 SAR Phoenix Girl 279 68 15%
$B
151 30%
$C
21 20%

34 SRAR BALDRIDGE MOVIN ON 1471

08/13/21 Angus GS Bull 20428474 Tattoo: 1471

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 8 35% | 3.2 90%| 86 3% | 1494% | 0.26 40% 0.8 25% |20 90% 043 25% 0.4535% 8 55%

MW MH SC DOC HP Cw Marb RE Fat
89 25% 0.7 25% [1.7910% | 305% 15.9 15% 71 10% |0.56 55%| 1.04 5% | 0.014 55%
N i Index % Rank
Baldridge Alternative E125 0ss Easy Impact M
Baldridge Movin On G780 za:\d;dse B:‘ikb'rd 2090 8 10%
Baldridge Isabel B061 rophe
SR Baldridge Isabel Y69 69 20%
Tehama Upward Y238 F
Tehama Tahoe B767 : s
SRAR Princess 459 ::h(a:ma I\IAary Btlagc;:;rd Y684 114$G5A>
; omplemen
PGS e WR Absolute Princess 253-202 A $40%
B
\ y i 168 15%
Second highest temperament DOC EPD in the sale, #2 Ribeye $C
Area EPD. 302 5%



FALL YBARLING BULLS

Carson and Hayes riding in the back of the truck while feeding.

32 SRAR GROWTH FUND 1501

08/17/21 Angus GS Bull 20428820 Tattoo: 1501

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 9 30% |09 45%| 84 4% | 1543% | 032 5% |0.6 45% | 36 4% 048 40% 0.5270% 12 15%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
101 15% 0.8 15% | 1.810% [1950%10.9 65% 65 15% |0.79 30% 0.48 70% | 0.016 55%
Basin Pavweiaht 006S Index % Rank
i i asin Payweight
Basin Payweight 1682 AR O Lase 7017 M .
Deer Valley Growth Fund Dt Weioh Uo K360 61 § VSO/O
Deer Valley Rita 36113 aiiemere Weigh Up
Rt Deer Valley Rita 9457 85 2
i AARTen X 7008 SA
a4 EXAR Lucy 4449 107 10%
WR Paya Erica ExC 770-2372 G v Final Solufi $6
- onnealy Final Solution
McKellar Paya Erica 2372 Paya of Conanga 687 2068 57 30%
B
164 20%
$C
214 20%

Brock, Carson, Hayes and Ashton in Destin, FL

R L e Bl Ay e e PR LS S

SRAR GrROWTH FUND 1701

08/25/21 AngusGS Bull 20428825 Tattoo: 1701

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 3 80% | 4 95% | 92 1% | 154.3% | 0.3 15% |09 15% 28 35% 045 30% 0.5165% 9 45%

MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
95 20% 0.6 30% |0.8155% 2045%15.9 15% 78 2% |0.09 95%|0.71 35% | 0.013 50%
S P S Index % Rank
: : asin Payweig
Basin Payweight 1682 21AR O Lass 7017 .
Deer Valley Growth Fund Dt Weich Un K360 81 V\1IM
D Valley Rit 11 atiemere Vvelg p
cer Valey Rita 36113 Deer Valley Rita 9457 81 %
- i F
Connealy Capitalist 028 SAV Final Answer 0035 § :
SAR Queen Capital 235 zndesS Pita of Cog5asn§a 8821 118$G4/o
i pur Successor
SAR Queen Dateline 272 AR N-BAR Dateline 326 2% 95%
$B
. ) 146 40%
Tied #1 Weaning EPD C
210 25%

SRAR GrROWTH FUND 1491

08/17/21  Angus GS Bull 20425871 Tattoo: 1491
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 17 1% | -1.510%|73 20% |13515% | 033 4% | 0.7 35% 24 65% | 0.4 15% | 0.343% | 18 1%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Marb RE  Fat
73 40% 0.5 40% 108 35% |1280% 144 25% 42 65% | 0.64 45% | 0.78 25% | -0.016 15%
e s Index % Rank
; ; asin Payweig
Basin Payweight 1682 21AR O Lass 7017 '
Deer Valley Growth Fund o o el 79 § v‘115/n
Deer Valley Rita 36113 atiemere vveigh Up '
R bl Deer Valey Rita 9457 0 15%
SAV Final Answer 0035 $Fe
Rlghonctihegls Thomas Miss Lucy 5152 88 40%
WR ABS Queen Mother 755- 449 T i SCHE
L eserve
WR RS Queen Mother 449-145 WR FP Queen Mom 145 of 725 57 30%
B
145 40%
#1 CED bull SCHR
267 25%




JFALL YBARLING BULLS

J

08/22/21
CED
EPD %Rank | 7 45% | 1.1 50%| 85 4% | 1552% | 0.33 4%

SRAR PLus ONE 1611

Angus GS Bull 20429819 Tattoo: 1611

BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
1.1 10% | 31 20% 1 0.52 60% | 0.560% | 6 75%

MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
105 10%| 1.2 2% |0.2985% 126 15%| 5.3 95% 70 10% |0.81 30% 0.87 15% | 0.041 85%
Connealy Confidence 0100 1
Connealy Confidence Plus LN ENES M
E&B Plus One Elbanna of Conlar.19a 1209 A
E&B Lady 1023 Precision 936~ E&B 1680 Precision 1023 W

E&B Lady 878 New Design 441 81 3%

K C F Bennett Absolute SAV Final Answer 0035 §F
WR ABS Erica 610-290 E;o(r:nas I\Illlss Ll:(;}; :; 52 109$G10%
i omplemen
WiRCE EEIRL L, PF Pred Erica 1104-1345 61 25%
B
171 15%
$C
269 25%

SRAR NEw PLUS ONE 1661

08/24/21 Angus GS Bull 20434873 Tattoo: 1661
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 9 30% | 0.5 35%|77 15% | 146.5% | 0.33 4% |0.7 35% 30 25% 0.5 75% |0.5165% 9 45%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
110 10% 0.9 10% |-0.34 95% 27 15%12.6 45% 67 10% |0.79 30% | 0.71 35% | 0.036 80%
C ly Confid 0100 L
Connealy Confidence Plus Sy olicence M
E8B Plus One Elbanna of Con.ahga 1209 5 759
E&B Lady 1023 Precision 936 E&B 1680 Precision 1023 W
E&B Lady 878 New Design 441 72 15%
GAR Inertia G AR Momentum s
SRAR New Inertia 639 Sg E_Pmph;t;g%“ ”4$GS L
; iagara
AL SAR New DL Phoenix 109 59 30%
$B
173 10%
$C
218 15%

iy, W |
o o R T

i

SRAR PLus ONE 1911

09/09/21 Angus GS Bull 20429811 Tattoo: 1911
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 14 4% | -2.1 3%|63 45% |11050% 0.25 50% 04 70% | 26 50% 052 60% 0.4535% 12 15%
MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
54 65% 0.2 70% 0.06.95% |10 85%14.9 20% 42 65% | 0.68 40% | 0.62 50% | 0.024 70%
o - . Index % Rank
Connealy Confidence Plus VL UL EES M
e
E&B Lady 1023 Precision 936 recision
<RI R E8Blady 878 New Design 441 g7 os0
FL Farmer Factor 464 Vin-Mar O'Reilly Factor 5
WR Wix Faclor 746-533 :;\fHD_"z'e,Er'ZggSK e
i Istorian
FL Wi 533 Buford Wix 2172 53 40%
8
131 60%
$C
241 50%

SRAR GrowTH FUND 1801

08/27/21 AngusGS Bull 20428817 Tattoo: 1801
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 9 30% | 1.1 50%| 86 3% | 1475% | 0.29 20% 0.6 45% | 32 15% |047 40% |0.49 55% 12 15%

MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
95 20% 0.6 30% 0.9345% |12 80% 8.7 85% 52 40% | 0.52 60% | 0.71 35% | 0.050 95%
Basin Payweight 006S e
; ; asin Payweig
Basin Payweight 1682 S M :
Deer Valley Growth Fund B N 5 VSM
Deer Valley Rita 36113 attemere Yveigh Up
o Qe Deer Valey Rita 9457 8 1%
Connealy Confidence 0100 $F
SEDACOIN e JDD Blackrock Beauty Z44 8 40%
JDD Beauty F19 Ll B $G
oyd Signature
e JDD Beauty 754 45 60%
$B
. . 133  55%
#1 $Weaning Index in the sale C
232 60%

oW



JFALL YBARLING BULLS

SRAR GROWTH FUND 1931

09/10/21 Angus GS Bull 20428826 Tattoo: 1931
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 9 30% | 1.0 45%|73 20% [13215%  0.28 25% 1 10% |26 50% | 0.33 3% |0.5165% 9 45%
MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
97 15% 0.7 25% 0.3585% | 395% 114 60% 61 20% | 0.47 65% | 0.47 75% | 0.027 70%
NP Index % Rank
A i asin Payweight
Basin Payweight 1682 AR O Lase 7017 | M .
Deer Valley Growth Fund Plath Weiah Un K350 § V35/o
Valley Rita 36113 atilemere vveigh Up
gecn valeyRita Deer Valley Rita 9457 66 25
ot SAV Final Answer 0035 $F
COMEl RS O Prides Pita of Conanga 8821 101 20%
SAR Belle 75 Sour Utimate 0455 56
; pur Utimate
SAR Ultimate Maureen 342 S Gl e 76 M 70%
8
142~ 45%
$C
235 60%

40

SRAR GROWTH FUND 1961

09/15/21 Angus GS Bull 20428819 Tattoo: 1961

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 7 45% | 04 35%|76 15% | 1484% | 032 5% | 1.1 10% 19 95% 052 60% 043 25% 16 1%

MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
93 20% (0.8 15% 1083 55% |18 55% 11.4 60% 62 20% |0.47 65% 048 70% | 0.039 85%
Basin Pavweidnt 000 Index % Rank
i i asin Payweight
Basin Payweight 1682 SAR O Lase 017 M .
Deer Valley Growth Fund : 58 65%
Deer Valley Rita 36113 Plattemere Weigh Up K360 sw
Deer Valley Rita 9457 61 40%
F
CTS Remedy 1701 Connealy Thunder ) $ 5
e I s X
; eader
SR SAR Erica Right Time 189 40 70%
B
149 35%
$C
251 40%

o

SRAR STELLAR 1761

08/27/21 Angus GS Bull 20429838 Tattoo: 1761
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 9 30% | 0.3 30%|72 20% |13115% | 0.24 55% 05 5% | 27 45% | 0.41 15% | 0.52 70%| 13 10%
MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
61 55% |0.5 40% |0.4580% |1280%| 12 55% 43 65% |0.82 30% 0.46 75% | 0.069 95%
Benfield Sub 8506 il
Mohnen Substantial 272 enfield Substance M
Sitz Stelar 726D “C"°h”e”| G'FY” ':"swrdE'bta WEST " el o
SITZ Pride 200B onnealy rinal Froduc
55 Sitz Pride 308Y TR
F
KW 9M12 Prophet 4901 GAR Prophet $
L3 P %
SRAR Great Prophet 278 Elta 9M|12 ((:)f thad4 1338;ed 76 $é0/
onnealy Comrade
RSt Con 815 SAR Great Mina 453 54 40%
8
130 60%
C
240 50%

11

42 SRAR STELLAR 1771

08/27/21 Angus GS Bull 20429827 Tattoo: 1771

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 3 80% | 1.6 60%|73 20% |134 15% | 0.28 25%| 0.7 35% | 27 45% | 0.33 3% |0.43 25% | 8 55%

MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
61 55% 0.3 60% 0.2685% 1660%10.5 70% 59 25% | 0.84 25% 0.72 35% | 0.047 90%
Benfield Subst 8506 e e
Mohnen Substantial 272 eniield substance M
Sitz Stellar 726D Mohnen Gly./n Mawr Elba 1758 73 5%
SITZ Pride 200B Connealy Final Product W
Sitz Pride 308Y 70 15%
F
KW 9M12 Prophet 4901 GAR Prophet $ -
SRAR Erica Buford 248 :It? QJVI ;2 tc:lf Rita ;IégzPred 106$ 15%
3 uford Emblazon
SAR Erica Buford 825 SAR Erica Ad53 60 25%
$B
166 15%
$C
288 10%

5

SRAR STELLAR 1751

08/27/21  Angus GS Bull 20429829 Tattoo: 1751

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 5 65% | 1.8 65%| 83 5% | 1475% | 0.27 30% 09 15% 32 15% 039 15% 0.46:35% 2 95%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
100 15%|0.6 30% 1.07 40% 10 85%[10.8 65% 62 20% | 0.64 45% | 0.70 40% | 0.075 95%
Benfield Sub 8506 e e
Mohnen Substantial 272 enfield Substance M
Sitz Stellar 726D Mohnen GI)./n Mawr Elba 1758 55 75w
SITZ Pride 2008 Connealy Final Product sw
Sitz Pride 308Y 80 4%
F
Deer Valley Testament 5202 GAR Prophet .
SRAR Test Ester 398 gi\e\r/\ﬁ”(:y Hen()rr(;? s231 & $éo L
istorian
Buford Ester 3622 Y Bar 7 Ester 725 18 509
B
147 35%
$C
246 45%




MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE  Fat
69 45% [0.1 80% |1.57 15% |21 40%[16.7 10% 44 60% | 0.74 35%  0.57 60% | 0.002 35%
Index % Rank
Coleman Charlo 0256 gogi%;a;}g%gfgp M
SAV Rainfall 6846 £ 81%0 S 73 \Azls%
. AV Blackcap May 4136 raveler
| Rl edaniy i SAV May 2397 T
| DHT 5050 SSR40 Leader 583 AR New Design 5050 SER
| SAR Direction 5050 444 ::; zs O;J, B'at?kb':‘;;‘m B
T H t ew Direction
; SAR Time Direction 202 SAR RT Phosnix 589 57 30%
" $B
P . X 143 45%
- #3 bull in the sale for daughter fertility HP EPD $C
g 258 35%
o
.’-ll'
::' .» #
&%{ég P L L T W T IR TR AT PR S

IFALYL, YBARLING BULLS

S AV Rainfall 6846

44 SRAR VALLEY RAINFALL 1441

08/12/21 Angus GS Bull 20433852 Tattoo: 1441

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 13 10% | -1.9 4% 45 90% | 9280% | 0.23 5% 0.1 90% | 31 20% | 0.46 35% 0.46 35% 12 15%

MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
25 90% 0.1 90% 1.1135% | 495% (154 20% 26 95% |0.52 60% | 0.58 55% | 0.005 40%
OCCP 730P RERER
axton
Colernan Charlo 0256 Bohi Abigale 6014 M :
SAV Rainfall 6846 N 69$ v35/°
V Blackcap May 4136 raveler
Rt ey SAV May 2397 5 60%
- tal F
Deer Valley Patriot 3222 Connealy Capitalist 028 § "
SAR Delila Deer Valley 126 Zeer Xi’_”eyt jo::” 3 &
i pur Utimate
SRR SAR Ban Focus 399 47 55%
B
120 75%
$C
225 70%

4 SRAR RAINFALL 1681

08/24/21 AngusGS Bull 20428838 Tattoo: 1681

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 5 65% | 0.4 35%|66 35% 1126 25% 0.2 20% 0.3 80% | 36 4% |0.48 40% 0.47 45% 7 65%

6 SRAR DEER VALLEY UNIQUE 1861

09/01/21 AngusGS Bull 20428662 Tattoo: 1861

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 10 20% | 1.7 65%|65 40% | 11540% | 0.24 55% 0.3 80% | 26 50% |0.48 40% (.43 25%| 6 75%

MW MH SC DOC HP Cw Marb RE Fat
57 60% |0.1 80% |1.14 35% |11 80% 13.3 40% 39 70% | 0.62 50% | 1.04 5% | -0.037 4%
S Index % Rank
Plattemere Weigh Up K360 e Snan Mmoo
Deer Valley Unique 5635 Barbara of Plattemere 337 67 40%
Sitz Henrietta Pride 643T Connealy Onward W
Sitz Henrietta Pride 81M 63 35%
; MCC Daybreak F
Quaker Hil Rampage 0A36 QHF Blackcap 6E2 of4V16 4355 76 70%
SAR Miss Rampage 106 A h— 3G
IChOIs EXtra
Blackcap 434 of MAF Blackcap 271 of MAF 61 25%
B
) ) 137 50%
#1 Ribeye Area EPD in Sale $C
245 45%

4 SRAR STELLAR 1821

08/28/21 Angus GS Bull 20429839 Tattoo: 1821

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 4 70% | 1.3 55%|63 45% |11640% 0.21 80% 0.6 45% | 21 85% 038 10% 0.365% | 9 45%

MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
62 55% (0.4 50% |1.0340% 1950%|6.3 95% 41 70% | 0.68 40% 0.47 75% | 0.040 85%
Benfield Sub 8506 M AR
Mohnen Substantial 272 enfield Substance M
Sitz Stellar 726D ::"°h"e”| G'FY" ':";"‘"dE'bta L o
SITZ Pride 2008 onnealy Final Froduc
fae Sitz Pride 308Y 55 550%
F
KW 9M12 Prophet 4901 G AR Prophet S
i e
eader
Y 9% SAR Fanny of Focus 182 50 45%
B
122 75%
$C
213 80%

-




BaLL CaLymNG Cows

DNA samples were submitted on early calves. Registration and EPDs will be available prior to the sale.

0 SRAR TEALGARA 297

08/30/17 Cow HD50K 19199776 Tattoo: 297
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 11 15% |-0.8 10%63 25% |12710% 0.29 90% 0.7 30% | 26 50% (.58 85% | 0.695% | 765%

MW  MH SC DOC HP CW Marb RE Fat
98 5% 0.3 45% | 1.0430% 27 10% 7.6 90% 57 10% |0.72 25% 0.66 25%
P e Index % Rank
Hoover Dam yaben M
$ S Niagara 229 Erica of Ellston C124 3 05%
Jet S S X144 BIR New Day 454 $w
JETS S T151 5 35%
Exar Emblazon 8268 $F
Bilford Emblazon 2592 Tanner Lady 2P61 X290 109 5%
R Teel 175 JACS Right Time 4277 $6
ight Time
e el SAR Black Power Traveler 86 4 $25%
B
. 162 10%
Heifer calf born 8/29/22 by HF Safe N Sound. BW 61 Ibs C
242 30%

SRAR TEN BRONC 287

08/26/17 Cow HD50K 19199917 Tattoo: 287
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 8 30% | 1.5 55% 88 1% | 1581% | 0.32 90% 1 10% | 33 10% 0.49 45% 0.48 45% 1030%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
104 4% 0.7 15% |04175% |21 25% 8.1 90% 61 10% | 0.63 35% 0.65 25%
EF Cormol o Index % Rank
EF Commando 1366 F Complement M
Baldridge Bronc :vlerbznd Yodun35l_gucy W1470 57$ V?IS%
Baldridge Isabel Y69 yles Upgrade
B Baldridge Isabel T935 8 10
AAR Ten X 7008 SA Mytty In Focus §F
SCAR 3X19 by 851 Ten X g‘/: iLsadlytKe'm” 5551 R
olution
SCAR 851 by 6N3 SOL SCAR 6N3 by Ext K62 4N9 93 30%
B
151 20%
Bull calf born 8/15/22 by Yon Top Cut. BW 59 Ibs $C
253 20%

52 SRAR BIG PAT DEER 397

09/03/17 Cow HD50K 19199826 Tattoo: 397
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 13 4% | 0.1 25%|63 25% | 11325% 0.26 90%0.6 40% 26 50% | 0.5 50% |0.56 85% 12 15%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
62 35% |04 35% |0.8445% 1270%| 7.5 90% 40 45% |0.78 20% | 0.93 5%
SAV Final Answer 0035 Rl
Connealy Capitalist 028 AN NSWE] M
Deer Valley Patriot 3222 gr::eus P"ad°f3§;’lganga 2 T
Deer Valley Rita 0274 itz Upwar
RS A G AR Objective 2345 62 20%
V N AR Big Eye 9277 ALC Big Eye DOIN :
SAR Focus Big 492 ;o:thtlarnFtha 2767 80 éO/u
ytty In Focus
SAR Lady of Focus 29 Lady of War R004 66 10%
$8
p ) 145  25%
Heifer calf born 9/6/22 by HPCA Veracious. BW 72 Ibs. $C
237 35%

ﬁ% WR ABS QUEEN MOTHER 755- 449

09/03/17 Cow Angus GS 18953748 Tattoo: 755
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 17 1% | -3.031%|48 70% | 90 65% | 0.26 90% 0.2 85% | 25 55% 049 45% 042 15%  940%

MW MH SC DOC HP Cw Marb RE Fat
32 75% 0.2 90% | 1.17 25% | 785% [11.5 50% 27 80% | 0.50 50%  0.70 20%
S GGG Index % Rank
S AV Final Answer 0035 itz Traveler M
K C F Bennett Absolute ;Alf\f/ EEmt“;”;:M‘S 59$ ET
Th Miss Lucy 5152 ullls EX
Sl ) Thomas Miss Lucy 3050 52 50%
VAR Reserve 1111 B/R New Day 454 §F
WR RS Queen Mother 449-145 ia”dpmlmf'af'i""i 88t°9 I &
onnealy rFinal Froduc
WR FP Queen Mom 145 of 725 WR IF Gueen Mother 725 46 40%
$B
125 55%
Bull calf born 8/15/22 by HF Safe n Sound. BW 65 Ibs $C
221 55%

4

SRAR 775 MAUREEN 138

02/19/18 Cow HDs50K 19509553 Tattoo: 138
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 7 40% | 1.9 65%|74 10% |12810% 0.28 90%| 12 2% | 31 20%  0.68 95% 0.6595% 580%

MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE  Fat
65 30% |0.6 20% 1.17 25% 24 15% 8.2 85% 57 10% | 0.54 45% | 0.39 70%
e Index % Rank
Plattemere Weigh Up K360 o2 D] M
Deer Valley Old Hickory EEXTS g Platkte5rg:£e G 52 § V(IO%
Deer Valley Rita 1126 ISmarc
i g G AR Objective 2345 75
SAR Continuation 1712 Basin Continuation $F
SAR Maureen 775 ;adyvgncanz sk 101$G15/°
on View New vesign
Fhiatiaialo Spur Maureen 015 46 40%
$B
! 4 147 25%
Heifer calf born 8/20/22 by Sitz Stellar. BW 67 Ibs $C -
243 30% -
i
13 e
N

L S T T
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AL Carvmne Cows

WR ABS ERricaA 610-290

01/31/16 Cow GGPLD 18480670  Tattoo: 610
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 10 15% | 1.0 40%|66 20% | 11520% 0.5 90% 0.3 75% | 32 15% | 0.59 90% 0.695% | 940%

MW MH SC DOC HP Cw Marb RE Fat
67 30% (0.2 60% |0.57 65% |16 50%| 5.6 95% 45 30% |0.56 40%  0.83 10%

Sity Travelor 8150 Index % Rank
SAV Final Answer 0035 itz Traveler M
K C F Bennett Absolute ijI;f/ EEm:;“(fegms 4 o
Th Miss Lucy 5152 Ul =4
Omasissie Y Thomas Miss Lucy 3050 69 10%
| | F
EF Complement 8088 Basin Franchise P142 $ >
WR Comp Erica 200-1104 ZFAEFZeFfe'Za f."te:s‘e R M
. N redestine
PF Pred Erica 1104-1345 Deer Creek Precision 1345 30 35%
B
. 133 40%
Heifer calf, 8/19/22 by Yon Top Cut. BW 72 Ibs $C
214 60%

ﬁé SAR DELILA DEER VALLEY 126

02/29/16  Cow i50K 18768300  Tattoo: 126
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 10 15% | 0.225% |50 65% | 96 50% | 0.25 90% 0.6 40% | 29 30% 041 15% 04845% 940%

MW MH SC DOC HP  CW Mab RE  Fat
65 30% |04 35% |1.1325% | 690% |12 45% 41 40% |0.31 75% | 0.89 10%
SAV Final Answer 0035 e
Connealy Capitalist 028 AV [HIEIACET M
Deer Valley Patriot 3222 zrt'deus P'“:gg;’;a”ga 821 4,65
Deer Valley Rita 0274 itz Upwar
Rl G AR Objective 2345 19 6%
i i F
Spur Utimate 9455 GAR Uttimate .
SAR Delila 84 IéazsNS::epdEa7s’z/176498 90 g 80 %
anao
Ll SAR Delila Focus 137 44 as%
B
135 40%
Bull calf, 8/21/2022 by WR Full House. BW 59 Ibs $C
222 50%

SAR SARA’S IDENTIFIED 326

08/21/16 Cow i50K 19005636  Tattoo: 326
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 5 55% | 1.555% |54 50% |10240% 0.25 90% 0.8 20% | 17 95% 058 85% (.56 85%  1030%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
20 85% (0.2 60% |0.8545% | 785% |11.6 50% 32 65% |0.42 60% | 0.56 40%
\ Index % Rank
Koupals B&B Identity SgZBUEPr‘i’g:ng%WR M
Mill Brae Identified 4031 ot T2l 60 § V?Io%
Mill Brae Pro Blackcap 1092 A rotege
iR Blagkcani Mill Brae FL Blackcap 5002 T
- AF Right Time 1059 $F
RiEgIma loge Af Belle Traveler 146 75 65%
SAR Sara Right Time 149 RR Fams 0113 $G
ame
R AF Charms 261 H 55%
$8
j 17 65%
Heifer calf born 8/19/22 by Yon Top Cut. BW 61 Ibs c

212 65%

Sl AT e e W e

ﬁg SAR NEW NIAGARA 836

09/24/16  Cow i50K 19017762 Tattoo: 836
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 7 40% | 0.840% |52 60% | 94 55% | 0.21 90% 0.2 85% | 25 55% | 0.38 10% 0.4 20% | 12 15%

MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
27 80% |-0.2 90%-0.06 95% 27 10%[10.3 65% 38 50% | 0.54 45% 0.83 10%
SE CE0T Index % Rank
Hoover Dam aCen M
S S Niagara 229 :;::2:\1 of Egstm:1 ;341 24 75$ V:, 57
Jet S S X144 ew Day
¢ JETS S T151 53 459,
SAF Focus of ER $F
Mytty In Focus 5
SAR New Mytty Focus 388 Zyt%@u;tesslf 06 578 & o
on View New vesign
SPLLRNEEIZE Spur Maureen 015 49 35%
8
134 40%
Bull calf born 9/6/22 by HF Safe n Sound. BW 72 Ibs $C
249 25%
09/12/16 Cow 150K 19005489  Tattoo: 716

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 9 25% | -0.220% 57 45% | 114.20% 0.25 90% 0.7 30% 32 15% | 0.55 75% 0.4110% 675%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Marb RE Fat
108 3% 0.6 20% -0.595% | 303% 12.6 40% 57 10% 051 50% 0.72 20%
SuiGen O T Index % Rank
Hoover Dam yasen M
$ S Niagara 229 E;'Ff:ff Egs“’zg o 0,95
Jet S S X144 ew Day
. JETS ST151 53 45%
H&H L&C Phoenix 6026 H&H L&C Phoenix 3030 E
SAR New DL Phoenix 109 pr;rsM;:fEe&ﬁfsgw% 104$G1° b
SAR New Dateline 286 AF renemere N D 304 16 40%
B
, . 150  20%
Twin heifer calves born 8/26/22 by Yon Top Cut, 60 Ibs each $C
235 40%




RarL, Carvne Cows

bo

SRAR ULTRA DESIGN 357

08/28/17 Cow HD50K 19199781 Tattoo: 357
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 2 80% | 1.860% 51 60% | 9850% | 0.2 90% |04 65% 28 35% | 0.4 20% 057 90% | 7 65%
MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
53 45% 0.3 45% 10.9340% |18 40%|11.2 55% 33 65% |0.36 70% | 0.49 50%
SO Index % Rank
Hoover Dam ydisen M
$ S Niagara 229 E/r|ca of Ellston C124 51$ 75%
Jet S S X144 B/R New Day 454 W
RS S JETSST151 18 60%
i i F
Spur Utimate 9455 ORI .
SAR Mina's Ultimate A273 EZfSS;eEt'ET?Sy 1‘% L &
A ight Time
o MinaislJIBandoio8 AF Mina Right Time 414 35 70%
$B
. 10 75%
Will calve by sale day to SRAR Growth Fund 1499. $C
194 80%

64 GR PRINCESS MEDIATOR G701

09/10/17 Cow Angus GS 18998070 Tattoo: G701
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mk Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 5 55% | 1.860% 65 20% | 124 10% 028 90% 05 50% | 37 3% |0.55 75% | 0.695% | 940%
MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
59 35% [0.3 45% |1.0930% | 885% 125 40% 62 5% | 1.07 5% | 0.37 70%
Kounals BAB Identi Index % Rank
Musgrave Aviator oupals entity M
Musgrave Mediator mCATL FolraeveILLady1429-138 57 V?IS%
M Barbara L 273 usgrave boulaer
U MCATL Barbara Lass 931-719 69 10%
SAR Focus On 1073 SAR Focus Lead On 1358 §F
GR PRINCESS FO G508 of 0804 :(?Re?g‘efzgg‘gg;r 380 R
i Ito 0
el PAR Princess 878 Design 0308 67 10%
$B
i . 175 4%
Will calve by sale day to lot 21 SRAR WR-Wier Enhance 1629 $C
284 5%

ba

K A Miss DISCOVERY 829

02/24/18 Cow AngusGS 19350665 Tattoo: 829
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 8 30% | 1.350% |62 30% | 11030% 0.26 90% 05 50% 23 70% 048 40% 0.352% | 12 15%
MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
48 50% |04 35% 14115% | 885% 144 20% 42 40% | 0.8 20% | 0.42 65%
e A Index % Rank
AARTen X 7008 SA yity In Focus M
VAR Discovery 2240 g_ﬁLadydK;';;’; o5 Ui
Deer Valley Rita 0308 itz Upwar
PRl G AR Objective 2345 5T
ine Right Ti ight Ti $F
Hyline Right Time 338 Leachman Right Time :
Circle S Eisa Erica 4079 :i"”;;”?jsfg 3 L o
t P ¢ 1(0] 0
o Boa Eric2ifS Circle S Eisa Erica 6078 58 20%
B
; 143 25%
Will calve by sale day to Lot 20, SRAR Growth Fund 1499. $C
259 20%

15

@ SRAR FLORA WoODLAND 28AC

10/02/18 Cow Angus GS 19666570 Tattoo: 28AC
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | -3 95% | 3.490% |71 20% |12325% 025 90% 0.8 25% | 27 40% | 0.62 95% 0.5 90%| 940%
MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
52 65% (0.4 50% 0.32 85% |18.50%| 4.7 95% 50 45% |0.26 90%  0.48 75%
St B S Index % Rank
i A asin Payweight
Basin F.’aywe|ght 1682 21AR O Lass 7017 . M :
WR Payweight R525-109 ) 8 90%
PF Impression Erica 109-802 Connealy Impression sw
PF Objective Erica 802 65 25%
E&B 450 Lead ON 6147 E&BLead ON450 $F
XL Flora of Woodland 1014 EiBOL;dy: 40:5’\1‘3";?292'9” e N
jective
R 1 71038 XL Flora of Woodland 658 255 30$90%
B
. 123 70%
Heifer calf born 8/31/22 by HF Safe N Sound. BW 67 Ibs $C
208 85%

@ WR W-UP MO ELMARETTA 929-513

02/18/19 Cow AngusGS 19382787 Tattoo: 929
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 7 40% | -0.810%62 30% 106 35% 0.22 90% 0.5 50% | 24 65% 0.63 95% 0.46:30% 10 30%
MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
39 65% 0.2 60% -1.0295%|14 60% 13.5 30% 49 20% 1 0.26 80% | 0.39 70%
i U T Index % Rank
Plattemere Weigh Up K360 itz Upwar M
Mead Weigh Up Q1444 Barbara of Platltemere 337 7 20%
Mead Lady M717 Connealy Confidence 0100 sw
Mead Lady K650 64 20%
T Rito 112 of 2536 Rito 616 $F
GAR-EGL Protege L B 6807 Isabel 339 91 25
WR PRO Elmaretta 513 - 4048 BT —— G
mulation N Bar
LRSS T Thomas Elmaretta 9122 28 90%
$B
. 18 65%
Will calve by sale day to lot 20, SRAR Growth Fund 1499 $C
224 50%

@ WR BLACKBIRD BB 643-446

09/01/16 Cow AngusGS 18815333 Tattoo: 643
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 0 90% | 1.655% |73 10% |12015% 0.24 90% 0.3 75% | 25 55% | 0.37 5% |0.3910% 765%
MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
70 25% (0.2 60% |044 75% |11 75%| 14 25% 50 20% |0.92 10%  0.69 25%
C F Right Design 1802 R
Summitcrest Complete 1P55 [gnDesIgn M
KM Broken Bow 002 Summltcrest Elba 1M17 72 20%
Summitcrest Princess 0P12 Basin Ambush 8161 Sw
Summitcrest Princess 2J10 70 10%
i i F
EF Complement 8088 Basin Franchise P142 $ .
WR Blackbird Comp 446 1694 EEFE:’IT‘"“ ZT;QZ?:” il &
i iance
eIt MCCO Retail Product 617 66 10%
B
158 15%
Bull calf born 8/19/22 by Yon Top Cut. 65 Ibs. 277$C
10%




RarL CALvmNG Cows
65 SRAR BLACKBIRD 207

04/09/17 Cow HDs50K 19101657 Tattoo: 207
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 6 50% | 0.940% 49 70% | 8080% | 0.17 90%0.3 75% | 32 15% | 0.46 30% 0.4845% 675%

. MW MH SC DOC HP  CW Mab RE Fat
23 80% | 0 75% 0.4870% 1365% 8.5 85% 26 80% |0.74 25% 0.43 60%
PP Index % Rank
EF Complement 8088 @sinigancaise M
Dalebanks Complement 5013 E/FRE';’ere'ga E:;inse 6117 58 it
Dalebanks Promptitude 3083 ew Day
e LS Dalebanks Promptitude 0040 58 30%
: \ G AR New Design 5050 $F
s ARD:TT ;ﬁﬁjéi‘;ﬂ LeaderS83  [\iT'SS ObjBlackbird RA0525 66 o
’ s Directi V N AR Big Eye 9277
N G e SAR Amie's Direction 262 SAR Amie’s Right Time 129 5 25%
A oy : lhd 5 B
3 . 120 60%
- . Heifer calf born 9/17/22 by Yon Top Cut. BW 61 Ibs $C
214 60%

% WR Miss DAYBREAK1990 414-436

02/17/14 Cow

CED BW WW YW RADG VYH Mik

17888425

Tattoo: 414
Claw Angle CEM

EPD %Rank | 5 5% | 1.555% |56 45% 104 40% 0.25 90%| 1 10% | 36 4% | 0.7 95% |0.59.95% 1120%

MW MH SC DOC HP  CW  Marb Fat Providing care for small
66 30% (0.6 20% |1.06 30% |13 65%|14.6 20% 46 30% |0.61 35% and la.tge animals.
Index % Rank _ )
MCC Daybreak Boyd New Day 8005 M Convenient boarding
MOGCK Daybreak 1990 RISGLIESR R 19 8% and pet cremation
Mogck Barb 93 S AF Connection w : :
Mogck Barb C611 50 30% services also available.
. . i F
Bon View New Design 878 B/R New Design 036 $ .
W R 878 Miss 436 E"T :)"e“i: G:Tmzr 82012 R
i aledbanks extender
R MA 9567 of 350 Venture 51 $;0%
. 139 30% CLINIC HOURS:
Will calve by sale day to lot 20, SRAR Growth Fund 1499 C
229 45% MONDAY - FRIDAY 7130 AM -5 PM

6 WR Wix FACTOR 746-533

07/19/17 Cow AngusGS 18950793 Tattoo: 746
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 8 30% | 0.735% |60 35% |10635% 023 90% 0.5 50% | 39 2% |0.43 20% 047 35% 1120%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
61 35% 0.1 70% |0.5270% | 7 85% [11.5 50% 41 40% |0.21 85%|0.41 65%
] Index % Rank
Vin-Mar O'Reilly Factor SR e engies sM
FL Farmer Factor 464 g8 3t o7 55%
0 C C Dixie Erica 845K 0 C C Emblazon 854E
0O C C Dixie Erica 960H 69 10%
e SAV Heritage 6295 $F
ellhoancies S A Prcila 895 76 60%
R 033 10 SAV Historian 0408 56
R xals J Bar 7 Miss Wix 6259 28 90%
B
104 85%
Bull calf, 10/1/22 by lot 21, SRAR WR-Wier Enhance 1629 192$C
85%

WEDNESDAY 7:30 AM - 6 PM

SARAH BUCHANAN, DVM
BRETT BUCHANAN, DVM
KAMERON K. WORLEY, DVM
ZAack DOMBEK, DVM

1104 S MAIN STREET
BERRYVILLE, AR 72616

WWW.BERRYVILLEVET.NET

870.423.6178

Wo%ﬁo\’ﬁ W?ﬂwfﬂ%m‘{w!
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Srrmve CALVING Cows

SRAR ViEw ALL IN 168

bg

03/05/18 Cow HD50K 19667766 Tattoo: 168
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 134% |-1.110%|50 65% | 9750% | 0.24 35% 0375% | 31 20% | 0.7 95% |0.68.95% 15 2%
MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
18 85% 0.2 90% 122 20% |13 65% 1.5 50% 36 55% |0.76 20% | 0.65 25% | 0.040 90%
Basin Exoedition R156 Index % Rank
Basin Excitement asinjExpedrion M
Hoover Elation M123 gazg LadCyCSZS72 ot 60$ V?IO%
Pride of Ellston K68 ydGen
s N B Pride o Ellston D58 59 30%
AAR Ten X 7008 S A $F
Deer Valley All In ; )
SAR View Al In 725 \E;e,j;v:";y 'E'ta ZZ‘; i o
i Ig cye
g MeHIRCGISHSS SAR New Mytty Focus 388 56 25%
$B
) ) 142 30%
Al bred 4/29/22 to Tehama Patriarch. PE to WR Sure Fire D728 [77§C
5/20-6/25/22. Checked pregnant 3 months 9/2/22. 244 30%

7 0 SRAR FORTRESS HEIR 377

09/01/17 Cow HD50K 19199782 Tattoo: 377
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 1 85% |3.0 85%|72 10% | 1354% | 0.31 3% | 0640% |28 35% 059 90% |0.5580% 2 95%
MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
89 10% (0.7 15% 0.9140% | 980% 8.4 85% 54 15% |0.61 35% 044 60% | 0.027 75%
KMK Alli 6595 187 e
Connealy Consensus VIK Alliance M
K C F Bennett Fortress Blinda ?f Clonanga 004 % o5%
Thomas Patricia 9705 S S Objective T510 0T26 W
Thomas Patricia 71138 62 20%
; S AV 004 Predominant 4438 $F
S AV.Proactlve 6918 SAV May 72368 % 15%
Buford Heiress 3672 St Al 0503 $G
i itz Alliance
Rl JBar 7 Miss Traveler 360H 47 a0%
$B
. 145 25%
Al bred 4/30/22 to Deer Valley Optimum $C
24 50%

il

JDD BraNDI F120

02/28/18 Cow Angus GS 19364113 Tattoo: F120
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 3 75% | 2.3 75%| 84 2% | 1432% | 0.28 10%| 0.375% | 29 30% 059 90% 0.5580% 4 85%
MW MH SC DOC HP Ccw Marb RE Fat
86 10% [0.3 45% |0.26 85% |10 75%(12.2 45% 67 3% |0.76 20% 0.62 30% | 0.038 85%
Yoo Index % Rank
AAR Ten X 7008 S A yity In Focus M
JDD Ten X G720 gg;RLgdy Kel'jt"” i‘;’? 58 L=
JDD Beauty 010 ame Uay
R JDD Beauty 882 80 2,
Werner War Party 2417 $F
e OEOR DU 17 B A Lady 6807 305 10 4%
JDD Tour of Duty D69 - R 56
: erner War Party
R endiZEs JDD Brandi 0102 5 $25%
B

166 10%
Al bred 4/29/22 to Tehama Patriarch. PE to WR Sure Fire D728 $C
5/20-6/25/22. Checked pregnant 3 months on 9/2/22. 213 10%

7 2 GR EMMA ABSOLUTE (G702

09/13/17 Cow AngusGS 18997745 Tattoo: G702
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 15 2% | -2.8 1%|65 20% 119 15%) 0.28 10% 04 65% | 24 65% 054 70% (.56 85% 12 15%
MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
69 25% 0.2 60% 1.2320% |1175%15.9 10% 49 20% | 0.51 50% | 0.60 35% | 0.064 95%
Sitz Traveler 8180 R SR
SAV Final Answer 0035 izyiraveler M
K C F Bennett Absolute \?VAIf\f/ EEmtuIE;u()868145 54$ V?IS%
Th Miss Lucy 5152 ullls EX
SRl E Thomas Miss Lucy 3050 65 15%
) F
Connealy Final Product Connealy Product 568 :
GR EMMA FP G401 of 847 'I\EAb?tmTtaFof Conanga 471 98 $<135/0
ytty In Focus
WR Emma IF 847 of 651 WR Ext Emma 651 4 55%
$B
) 139 30%
Al bred 4/30/22 to HPVA Veracious $C
284 30%

b

SRAR CAPITALIST FORT 17

01/09/17 Cow HD50K 19101614 Tattoo: 17
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 6 50% | 3.1 90%|63 25% |11030% | 0.23 45% 0.640% | 21 80% |0.45 25% 0.4525% | 8 55%
MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
29 75% 10.2 60% |0.5470% |20 30% 136 25% 39 45% | 047 55%0.30 80% | 0.020 65%
Index % Rank
Ellingson Identity 9104 Ef\ gberde%” |T 528 " M
Dalebanks Identity 4428 o ;;‘:‘a" ‘;r‘gdud 83$ e
Rkt R iEal Dalebanks Promptitude 4836 55 40%

Connealy Capitalist 028 SAV Final Answer 0035 §F

SAR Witch Capitalist 434 ,\P/Inctltesl P|;a of Conanga 8821 82 ; és%
i ytty In Focus
S L7 B SAR Witch Dateline 306 39 60%
$B
. 122 60%
Al bred 4/30/22 to Deer Valley Optimum $C
241 30%

L

SRAR FANCY PAT 229

03/18/19 Cow AngusGS 19683088 Tattoo: 229
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 8 30% | 0.530%63 25% | 116 20% 0.24 35% 0.820% | 38 2% |045 25% 0.59 95% 11 20%
MW MH SC DOC HP Cw Marb RE Fat
62 35% |04 35% |1.4910% | 885% |16.6 5% 56 10% | 0.63 35%| 0.94 5% | 0.025 70%
AT S Index % Rank
EF Complement 8088 asiniaranchise M
Dalebanks Complement 5013 E;:RErzjlerel[c)!a E:;inse U 67 § V?IO%
Dal ks P titude 3083 ew Day
Sebacigiompilge Dalebanks Promptitude 0040 71 10%
: itali F
Deer Valley Patriot 3222 Connealy Capitalist 028 $ ;
SAR Fancy Patriot 226 ZZ;’ ;’a"ey f’tad°é741 o 100$G15 e
ocus Lead On
SR S SAR Fanny Phoenix 329 55 25%
B
] 155 15%
Al bred 4/30/22 to Tehama Patriarch. $C
268 15%

17



Srrmve CALVING Cows

75 SRAR SOUTHERN GIRL 247

04/23/17 Cow HD50K 19101612 Tattoo: 247
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 6 50% | 3.4 90% 55 50% | 8475% | 0.14 5% 0.375% | 24 65% | 04 10% 044 20% 14 4%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
-31 95% 0.2 90%0.68 55% 120 30% 94 75% 26 80% | 1.07 5% | 0.43 60% | -0.00130%
C R A Bextor 872 5205 608 xR
G AR Prophet extor M
KW 9M12 Prophet 4901 GAR Objective 1885 0 23
Rita 9M12 of Rita 4L3 Pred G AR Predestined W
Rita 4L3 of 2536 208 58 30%
- ALC Big Eye DO9N $F
VAR SR Southern Rita 2767 50 g5%
SAR Southern Phoenix 421 e $G
P oenix
Rl SAR Dateline Dela 366 T 10%
8
130 45%
Al bred 4/29/22 to EWA Teamwork ©
259 20%

SRAR BELLE 369

03/30/19 Cow AngusGS 19688649 Tattoo: 369
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 13 4% | -0.7 15%|49 70% | 88 65% | 0.21 65% 04 65% | 31 20% 049 45% 0.57 90% 12 15%

7

MW MH SC DOC HP cw Marb RE Fat
37 65% |0.1 70% 0.7255% | 885% 13.2 30% 25 85% | 0.68 30% | 0.24 90% |-0.007 25%
AAR Ten X 7008 S A T
; en
b R Discovery 2240 Deer Valley Rita 0308 M .
FF Rito Awaken 6V02 e ) 59$ V?IO %
i ngenuity
Adjitereers iy G AR Retail Product G236 56 359,
ot SAV Final Answer 0035 $F
S ARCI;):IT:% Cpakeibes Prides Pita of Conanga 8821 59 g 85%
i Spur Utimate 9455
SAR Ultimate Maureen 342 Spur Belle Maureen 718 51 30%
$B
09 80%
[DDC] Al bred 5/19/22 to EWA Teamwork. PE to lot lot 20 5/20-7/12/22.
200 75%

Checked pregnant 3 months on 9/2/22.

WR EQ GEORGIA 798-561

10/31/17 Cow AngusGS 19017381 Tattoo: 798
CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 8 30% | 1.8 60%|65 20% | 107 35% 023 45% 0.375% | 27 40% (.65 95% |0.47 35% 10 30%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW  Marb RE Fat
60 35% 0.1 70% |0.44 75% |1935% 124 40% 39 45% |0.70 25% | 0.77 15% |-0.018 15%
Index % Rank
EXAR Denver 20028 Ef?f?z‘é";hfé?f?ﬁgy $M
EXAR Equip 4469 y 62 45%
EXAR Forever Lady 1952 Connealy Consensus 7229 W
SydGen Forever Lady 8460 64 20%
K C F Bennett Absolute S Abinal Asweri05, S
WR ABS Georgia 561-937 ;h;’”éff Mt',ss i‘;y()?f; ik
‘2 Obi jective
WR Georgia Obj 937 of 726 WRIF 726 of 138 60 15%
$B
L 139 30%
Al bred 4/29/22 to Tehama Patriarch $C
242 30%

7 g WR TEN X 7811- 4837
09/19/17 Cow Angus GS 19103236 Tattoo: 7811

CED BW WW YW RADG YH Mik Claw Angle CEM
EPD %Rank | 0 90% | 2.3 75%|68 15% 122 15% 031 3% |04 65% | 19 90% 056 80% 0.47 35% | 6 75%

MW MH SC DOC HP CW Mab RE Fat
47 55% 0.2 60% |0.77 50% [1270% 13 35% 53 15% 1052 50% 1.02 3% | 0.021 65%
Myty InF Index % Rank
AAR Ten X 7008 S A y In Focus M
JDD Ten X G720 g QERLgdy Ke[')m” ;’231 66 B
JDD Beauty 010 ame Day
cay JDD Beauty 882 57 359,
Barstow Cash Sitz Dash 10277 §F !
KR Gash 4837 Ela/f;og l(-?'uiegv'mws JH 108$G5/0
3 igh Plains
UiSeTep el WK Georgina 4020 51 30%
$8
] 160  10%
Al bred 4/30/22 to Tehama Patriarch $C
214 10%

Carson and Hayes enjoying the snow.
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CovMERCIAL SPRING CALVING Cows

Coming 3 year old commercial females. All calved this past spring. Preg checked by Berryville Vet Clininc on 9/2/22. Bred
to SRAR Rito Awaken 1649 (Reg. No. 20108074). Due March/April 2023

S

7@ Cow Tag: 54 Tag: 79
vPregnancy checked 2 months along. Pregnancy checked 3 months along.
g@ Cow Tag: 56 gﬁ Cow Tag: 84
Pregnancy checked 2 months along. Pregnancy checked 2 months along.
& Cow Tag: 58 gé Cow Tag: 88
Pregnancy checked 3 months along. Pregnancy checked 2 months along.
gz Cow Tag: 69 57 Cow Tag: 89
Pregnancy checked 3 months along. Prevgnancy checked 3 months along.
gg Cow Tag: 77 gg Cow Tag: 90
Pregnancy checked 3 months along. -F-’-r-égnancy checked 3 months along.
— l” St. u-f-
“a Green Forest, AR 0 I O » » ELL FEED
Ry % dml \hllmU
()
S - 2
Kirk POWE" A. > KooperLogan

(870)-654-2205

(870) 654-3911
(870) 654-6369

SALE EVERY WEDNESDAY

870-438-6915
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Find a Powell location near you!!

Concept Aid

. EFFECTIVE, EASY BREEDING

www.powellfeedstores.com



y You've invested in good genetics.
YOU VE DONE THE WORK° You've kept all the records.

Get paid for it.

AngusLink®™ combines USDA Process
Verified Programs with a Genetic Merit
Scorecard that gives buyers confidence
in your calves. From age and source
verification to cattle care and handling,
you choose which programs make the
most sense for you.

Group Age & Source - Angus-Sired Genetics
Non-Hormone Treated Cattle - NeverEver®
Cattle Care & Handling - Calf Management -
*Genetic Merit Scorecard™

*Optional, not part of the PVP claims

Easy and affordable, our customer
service representatives walk you
through the process.

VALUE ADDED PROGRAMS

Call us at 816-383-5100 to sign up or
visit AngusLink.com for more information.

ANGUS. ONLY ANGUs.

There’s only one DNA profile created specifically for Angus cattle.

Angus GS™ is the new standard in genetic testing for Angus cattle. Created by Angus Genetics, the profile is purely Angus DNA, so it
will have better predictability and deliver more power and accuracy than any previous generation genomic enhanced EPD, and at a

much greater value. Visit angus.org/agi for the test that only Angus Genetics could create. ANGUSGS
FOR ANGUS. BY ANGUS.

Powered by Neagen GeneSeek




American Angus Association Selection Tools

Expected Progeny Difference (EPD), is the prediction of how
future progeny of each animal are expected to perform relative to the
progeny of other animals listed in the database. EPDs are expressed in
units of measure for the trait, plus or minus. Interim EPDs may appear
on young animals when their performance has yet to be incorporated
into the American Angus Association National Cattle Evaluation (NCE)
procedures. This EPD will be preceded by an “I' and may or may not
include the animal's own performance record for a particular trait,
depending on its availability, appropriate contemporary grouping, or
data edits needed for NCE.

Accuracy (ACC), is the reliability that can be placed on the EPD.

An accuracy of close to 1.0 indicates higher reliability. Accuracy is
impacted by the number of progeny and ancestral records included in
the analysis.

Calving Ease Direct (CED), is expressed as a difference in
percentage of unassisted births, with a higher value indicating greater
calving ease in first-calf heifers. It predicts the average difference in
ease with which a sire's calves will be born when he is bred to first-calf
heifers.

Birth Weight (BW), expressed in pounds, is a predictor of a sire's
apility to transmit birth weight to his progeny compared to that of other
sires.

Weaning Weight (WW), expressed in pounds, is a predictor of a sire's
ability to transmit weaning growth to his progeny compared to that of
other sires.

Residual Average Daily Gain (RADG), feed efficiency expressed in
pounds per day, is a predictor of a sire's genetic ability for postweaning
gain in future progeny compared to that of other sires, given a constant
amount of feed consumed.

Yearling Weight (YW), expressed in pounds, is a predictor of a sire's
ability to transmit yearling growth to his progeny compared to that of
other sires.

Yearling Height (YH), is a predictor of a sire’s ability to transmit
yearling height, expressed in inches, compared to the that of other
sires.

Scrotal Circumference (SC), expressed in centimeters, is a predictor
of the difference in transmitting ability for scrotal size compared to that
of other sires.

Docility (DOC), is expressed as a difference in yearling cattle
temperament, with a higher value indicating more favorable docility in
a sire's offspring compared to another sire.

MATERNAL

Heifer Pregnancy (HP), is a selection tool to increase the probability
or chance of a sire's daughters becoming pregnant as first-calf heifers
during a normal breeding season. A higher EPD is the more favorable
direction, and the EPD is reported in percentage units.

Calving Ease Maternal (CEM), is expressed as a difference in
percentage of unassisted births, with a higher value indicating greater
calving ease in first-calf daughters. It predicts the average ease with
which a sire's daughters will calve as first-calf heifers when compared
to daughters of other sires.

Maternal Milk (Milk), is a predictor of a sire's genetic merit for milk
and mothering ability in his daughters compared to daughters of other
sires. In other words, it is that part of a calf's weaning weight attributed
to milk and mothering ability.

Mature Weight (MW), expressed in pounds, is a predictor of the
difference in mature weight of daughters of a sire compared to the
daughters of other sires.

Mature Height (MH), expressed in inches, is a predictor of the
difference in mature height of a sire's daughters compared to
daughters of other sires.

FOOT SCORE

Claw Set (Claw), is expressed in units of claw-set score. A lower
EPD is more favorable, indicating a sire will produce progeny with
more ideal claw set, which is toes that are symmetrical, even and
appropriately spaced.

Foot Angle (Angle), is expressed in units of foot-angle score. A lower
EPD is more favorable, indicating a sire will produce progeny with
more ideal foot angle, which is a 45-degree angle at the pastern joint
with appropriate toe length and heel depth.

CARCASS

The genetic evaluation produces a single set of EPDs for carcass traits
where the units of measure are in trait format and analyzed on an age-
constant basis.

Carcass Weight (CW), expressed in pounds, is a predictor of the
differences in hot carcass weight of a sire's progeny compared to
progeny of other sires.

Marbling (Marb), is expressed as a fraction of the difference in USDA
marbling score of a sire's progeny compared to progeny of other sires.

Ribeye Area (RE), expressed in square inches, is a predictor of the
difference in ribeye area of a sire's progeny compared to progeny of
other sires.

Fat Thickness (Fat), expressed in inches, is a predictor of the
differences in external fat thickness at the 12th rib (as measured
between the 12th and 13th ribs) of a sire's progeny compared to
progeny of other sires.

SVALUE INDEXES

$Value Indexes, reported in dollars per head, are multi-trait selection
indexes where a higher value suggests more profit. The $Value is an
estimate of how future progeny of each sire are expected to perform,
on average, compared to progeny of other sires if sires were randomly
mated to cows and if calves were exposed to the same environment.

Maternal Weaned Calf Value ($M), expressed in dollars per head,
predicts profitability differences in progeny due to genetics from
conception to weaning. Increased selection pressure on $M aims

to decrease overall mature cow size and improve foot structure and
fertility while maintaining weaning weights consistent with today's
production.

Weaned Calf Value (SW), expressed in dollars per head, provides
the expected difference in future progeny preweaning performance
from birth to weaning. Increased selection pressure on $W increases
weaning and maternal milk traits while increasing mature cow size.

Cow Energy Value ($EN), expressed in dollars savings per cow per
year, assesses differences in cow energy requirements as an expected
dollar savings difference in daughters of sires. A larger value is more
favorable when comparing two animals. Components for computing
$EN savings difference include lactation energy requirements and
energy costs associated with differences in mature cow size.

Feedlot Value ($F), expressed in dollars per head, is the expected
average difference in future progeny performance for postweaning
merit compared to progeny of other sires. The underlying objective
assumes commercial producers will retain ownership of cattle through
the feedlot phase and sell fed cattle on a carcass weight basis with no
considerations of premiums or discounts for quality and yield grade.

Grid Value ($G), expressed in dollars per carcass, is the expected
average difference in future progeny performance for carcass grid
merit, including quality and yield grade attributes, compared to
progeny of other sires.

Beef Value ($B), expressed in dollars per carcass, represents

the expected average differences in the progeny postweaning
performance and carcass value compared to progeny of other sires.
This index assumes commercial producers wean all male and female
progeny, retain ownership of these animals through the feedlot phase,
and market these animals on a quality-based carcass grid.
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